
KAIVALYA EDUCATION FOUNDATION

Balance Sheet as on March 31, 2010

SOURCES OF FUNDS
Unsecured Loan

APPLICATION OF FUNDS
Fixed Assets

Gross Block
Less : Depreciation
Net Block

GurrentAssets, Loans and Advances
Cash and Bank Balances
Loans and Advances

TotalA
Less: Current Liabilities and Provisions

Current Liabilities
Total B

Net Gurrent Assets ( A'B )

Income & Expenditure Account

T O T A L

26,906,000

26,906,000

2,310,673
280,651

2.030.022 2,030,022

3
4

1,553,136
144,614

1,697,750

225,221
225,221

1,472,529

23,303,449

T O T A L
Significant Accounting Policies To Accounts 8

Schedules referred to above and notes attached there to form an integral part of the Balance Sheet.

ln terms os our report of even date attached
For HARIBHAKTI& CO.
Ghartered Accountants

For and on Behalf of the Board

Place: Mumbai
Date : 1Oth August 2010
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KAIVALYA EDUCATION FOUNDATION

lncome and Expenditure Account for the year April 1, 2009 to March 31, 2O1O

Particulars

INCOME
Bank Interest

EXPENDITURE
Operational Activities
Admin istrative Expenses

EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME BEFORE DEPRECIATION

Depreciation

EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME FOR THE YEAR
Add: (lncome) / Expenditure brought forward

BALANCE CARRIED TO BALANCE SHEET
Significant Accounting Policies To Accounts

17,306,094
1,817 ,329

I

of the Income and Expenditure Account

ures irr
For the year

Apr. 1,2009 to
M a r . 3 1 , 2 0 1 0

19,',,23,423

18,996,526

272,651

'|9,259,177

4,044,272

6
7

Schedules referred to above and notes attached there to form an

In terms os our report of even date attached
For HARIBHAKTI& CO.
Chartered Accountants

Chetan Desai
Partner

Place:  Mumbai
Date : 1Oth August 2010

For and on Behalf of the Board

;;" d^^t
Chairman



KAIVALYA EDUCATION FOUNDATION

Schedufes forming part of the Balance Sheet as on March g1,2O1O

in Rs.
As on March

31
1. Unsecured Loans

Short-term Loans & Advances
a. From other Companies /Foundations
b. From Others

TOTAL

As on March
31,2010

3. Current Assets
i. Balance with Scheduled Banks

- Special Saving Account
TOTAL

1 , 5 5 3 , 1 3 6
1,553.136

As on March
31,2010

4. LOANS AND ADVANCES (Unsecured, Gonsidered good) :
Advances against Expenses
Other Deposits
Prepaid Expenses

TOTAL

As on March
31,2010

5. CURRENT LIABILITIES
Expenses Payable

TDS Payable
TOTAL

201,155
24,066

225,221

MUi''lBAi



KAIVALYA EDUCATION FOUNDATION
Schedules forming part of the Income and Expenditure Account for the year

Apri l  1,2009 to March 31,2010

(Figures in Rs.)

Particulars
For the year

Apr. 1, 2009 to
Mar.31,20{0

6. OPERATIONAL ACTIVITIES
Fellowship & Educational Exp.
Consultancy Charges
Principal Workshop
Travelling and Conveyance Expenses

Rent
Recruitment Cost
Office Expenses
Training Expenses
Computer & Electronics Aceesorries
Printing & Stationary
Telephone Expenses
Electricity Exp.
Repair & Maintenance
Misc. Expenses
Water Exp.
Donation
lnsurance

9,97L,O57
2,773,799
L,t81,242
1,534,1.09

566,950
491,694
352,724
L2t,9t9
62,965
47,464
45,321
49,L22
40,974
34,L63
27,750

4,952
17,306,094TOTAL

Particulars
For the year

Apr. 1, 2009 to
Mar.31.2010

7. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
Professional Charges
Labour Charges
Rent
Audit Fee
Preliminary Expenses
Printing & Stationary
Telephone Expenses
lnterst on TDS
Office Expenses
MunicipalTax
Travelling and Conveyance Expenses
Electricity Exp.
Computer & Electronics Expenses
Water Expenses
Consultancy & Legal Charges
Bank Charges

725,066
289,332
262,O00
165,450

77,945
48,351
5L,263
48,437
43,O41
30,506
33,377
22,450
16,825
2,206
1,080

TOTAL

#*s
l ( rqur - rn -A l ) :
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SGHEDULE: 8

l. Significant Accounting policies

The company fotlows Accrual basis of accounting, recognizing income andexpenditure on Accrual Basis. rp aic9.u1i-]ur""br"pared on historical cost
:,:jUT;t"",:;The 

sigrnificant accounting poricr"i rotio*"d bv the company are as

Fixed Assets are stated at cost of acquisition less accumutateddepreciation' A[[ costs, retating to the acquisiiion and instattation of fixedassets are capitalized up to the date the utt"iii prt to ,r".

i TifJillL?fl.". fii' ;' 1.:tl3o'',u, #0 or less are charged to lncome &

-19_corany is registered under section 12A (a) of the Income Tax Act1961 and its income is exempt under the provisio,r-t oi,".tion 11 of the Act.
Kaivalya Education Foundation is a private company registered undersection 25 of the companies Act 1956 and .onr"qrJ'tri oo", not have theword 'Limited' as a part of its name. rt is atso r.gir6r"i under sectionll ofthe lncome Tax Act and hence its ,surptus' is Jrempifrom tax. rts mainoperations cornprise of promotion and buitding or in inriitution to provideprofessional devetopment for education t6aoeri to achieve teadingeducation reforms.

a)

b)

c)

d)

For and on behatf of the Board

(,t,^.J^r
Ajay G. Pir{m

Place: Mumbai
Date: 1Oth August 2010

Chairman


